No. 1958 29 October 1971

## DECLARATION OF A NATIONAL MONUMENT

By virtue of the powers vested in me by section 10 (1) of the National Monuments Act, 1969 (Act 28 of 1969), I, Johannes Petrus van der Spuy, Minister of National Education, hereby declare the property, known as "Klein Zoar", at Brooklyn, Cape Town, to be a national monument.

## Description

The property, with the building thereon, situated on sections 10 and 11 of Plan TPZ 5721 of the City Council of Cape Town (as filed in the office of the National Monuments Council), being described as portions of-

- (a) certain piece of land, situate in the City of Cape Town, Cape Division, being the remainder of Erf 19403, Cape Town, at Brooklyn, measuring as such 430 square roods 20,8 square feet:
- (b) certain piece of land, situate as above, being the remainder of Erf I 9404, Cape Town, at Brooklyn, measuring as such one morgen 558 square roods 58 square feet;
- both (a) and (b) held under Deed of Transfer 5022/1968, dated 13 March 1968, as endorsed on 17 July 1970 as expropriated land belonging to the City of Cape Town.

## Historical and Architectural Interest

This type of pioneers house according to its structure and architectural features probably dates back to the 18th century and as such is representative of the old vernacular architectural style. According to tradition "Klein Zoar" is the former homestead of Wolraad Woltemade, who in 1773 performed his heroic deed in this vicinity.

J. P. VAN DER SPUY, Minister of National Education.